RSC-4H1
Features
• High-density storage server chassis
• Tool-less design for easy maintenance
   - Tool-less top cover
   - Tool-less drive backplane sliding mechanism
• 60 tool-less top-loading 3.5” drive trays with built-in light pipe for
  drive status LED

3m
m
Ordering Information
SKU Number Description
XE1-4H002-01 4U 60x 3.5” internal hot-swap bays, tool-less 3.5” and 2.5” HDD tray, 2x 2.5” SATA hot-swap OS (w/ SATA cable x2), 800W 2+2 Platinum redundant PSU,
2x 30-port SAS 12G expander controller on backplane (35X series), 37” slide rail (for 1M and over 1M rack or post to post 671~940mm rack), pallet
XE1-4H002-02 4U 60x 3.5” internal hot-swap bays, tool-less 3.5” and 2.5” HDD tray, 2x 2.5” SATA hot-swap OS (w/ SATA cable x 2), 1600W 1+1 Platinum redundant PSU,
2x 30-port SAS 12G expander controller on backplane (35X series), 37” slide rail (for 1M and over 1M rack or post to post 671~940mm rack), pallet
XE1-4H002-03 4U 60x 3.5” internal hot-swap bays, tool-less 3.5” and 2.5” HDD tray, 8x 2.5” Tri-mode hot-swap (w/o data cable), 800W 2+2 Platinum redundant PSU,
2x 30-port SAS 12G expander controller on backplane (35X series), 37” slide rail (for 1M and over 1M rack or post to post 671~940mm rack), pallet
XE1-4H002-07 4U 60x 3.5” internal hot-swap bays, tool-less 3.5” and 2.5” HDD tray, 8x 2.5” Tri-mode hot-swap (w/o data cable), 1600W 1+1 Platinum redundant PSU,
2x 30-port SAS 12G expander controller on backplane (35X series), 37” slide rail (for 1M and over 1M rack or post to post 671~940mm rack), pallet
XE1-4H002-08 4U 60x 3.5” internal hot-swap bays, tool-less 3.5” and 2.5” HDD tray, 2x 2.5” SATA hot-swap OS (w/ SATA cable x 2), 800W 2+2 Titanium redundant PSU,
2x 30-port SAS 12G expander controller on backplane (35X series), 37” slide rail (for 1M and over 1M rack or post to post 671~940mm rack), pallet